JEFFERSON DAVIS PARISH POLICE JURY AGENDA

304 N. State Street, Jennings LA 70546

Wednesday, JULY 24, 2024

SPECIAL BUSINESS AT 5:30 P.M.

- 1. Call to Order.
- 2. Invocation.
- 3. Pledge by Mr. Adams.
- 4. Motion to adopt a Resolution committing funds to cover all costs inclusive of construction stating the specific amount being committed over state funds for the Farm Supply Road project.
- 5. Motion to approve the Joint Service Agreement between the Jeff Davis Parish Police Jury and the Jeff Davis Council on Aging for patient transportation and authorize the President to sign.
- 6. Motion for the Jeff Davis Parish Police Jury to enter into a Cooperative Endeavor Agreement with the Municipalities and the Drainage Districts in connection with Emergency Debris Removal and Monitoring.
- 7. Motion to approve a quote from MIP by Community Brands in the amount of \$1,115.50 for an additional License to add the Administrator to the accounting software to be paid out of the General Fund.
- 8. Motion to approve a bid from Acadiana Tree Service in the amount of \$4,800.00 to trim and remove dead wood off of trees located at the Fairgrounds to be paid out of the General Fund.
- 9. Motion to approve a quote from Bobby Doucet in the amount of \$4,850.00 for the refurbishing of Conference Room 204 in the Jeff Davis Parish Courthouse to be paid out of Courthouse Funds.
- 10. Motion to approve a quote from Winwater in the amount of \$3,939.65 to install water lines under the Lake Arthur Yard to be paid with Division 1 funds.
- 11. Motion to approve a bid from CrawCon, LLC in the amount of \$5,500.00 to remove and dispose of debris on Manual Road Bridge to be paid with Division 2-1 funds.
- 12. Motion to discuss Precinct mergers.
- 13. President's Report.
- 14. Engineer's Report
- 15. Committee Reports E911
- 16. Motion to Adjourn